Ch. 409 ' 2007 Laws of Maryland

(rv) A CLAss B-DD LICENSE MAY BE ISSUED ONLY FOR A
RESTAURANT WITHIN AN AREA DESIGNATED IN $-9-21%0548) § 9-217(F)(7) OF
THIS ARTICLE.

(V) OWNERSHIP OF A CrLASS B-DD LICENSE MAY BE
TRANSFERRED FROM ONE LICENSE HOLDER TO ANOTHER IF THE LICENSE IS TO
BE USED AT THE SAME LOCATION BUT MAY NOT BE TRANSFERRED FOR USE AT A
DIFFERENT LOCATION.

, (vl 1. THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS SHALL
DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF CLASS B-DD LICENSES TO BE ISSUED, THE
PERSONS TO WHOM CLASS B-DD LICENSES ARE TO BE ISSUED, AND THE
NUMBER OF LICENSES EACH RECIPIENT MAY HOLD.

2. NOTWITHSTANDING SUBSUBPARAGRAPH 1 OF
THIS SUBPARAGRAPH, THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS MAY NOT
ISSUE A CLASS B-DD LICENSE TO ANY RESTAURANT LOCATED WITHIN THE
AREA DESCRIBED IN 4-9-21 GiD § 9-217(F)(7) OF THIS ARTICLE, IF, AT
WISSUANCE

A THERE ARE FOUR RESTAURANTS OPERATING
WITH A CLASS B-DD LICENSE WITHIN THAT AREA> AREA; OR

B. THE APPLICANT FOR THAT LICENSE IS THE
LICENSE HOLDER OF THREE CLASS B—DD LICENSES FOR RESTAURANTS
OPERATING WITHIN THAT AREA.

(vi) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THIS
. ARTICLE, A LICENSE HOLDER MAY HOLD A CLASS B-DD LICENSE IN ADDITION
TO ANY OTHER LICENSE ISSUED UNDER THIS ARTICLE.

(Vi) A CLASS B-DD LICENSE MAY NOT BE ISSUED TO A
RESTAURANT LOCATED WITHIN A CHAIN STORE, SUPERMARKET, DISCOUNT
HOUSE, DRUG STORE, OR CONVENIENCE STORE.

x) 1. A RESTAURANT IN _THE _CAPITAL _PLAZA
COMMERCIAL AREA DESCRIBED IN § 9-217(F)(7) OF THIS ARTICLE IS NOT
ELIGIBLE FOR A CLASS B-DD LICENSE UNLESS:

A.  IT _SATISFIES ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS SET
FORTH IN PARAGRAPH (1)(II)3 OF THIS SUBSECTION; AND
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